
AGUSAN DEL SUR ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
San Isidro, San Francisco, Agusan del Sur 

Tel Nos. (085) 343-9400, 343-8456 
email add.:  aselco2000@yahoo.com 

 
 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

ASELCO is inviting interested bidders to bid for the following project: 
 

Particulars Quantity 
Approved 

Budget Cost 
(VAT Inc.) 

Cost of Bid 
Docs (non-
refundable) 

Supply of Labor and Materials for the 
Construction of Three Phase Distribution Line 
from Poblacion to Sta. Ines, San Luis, Agusan 
del Sur 

1 Lot 4,192,190.30 5,000.00 

 
Source of funds: Paid by Member-Consumer-Owner. 

  
 Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-
discretionally “Pass/Fail” criterion as specified in the revised Implementing Rules and 
Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 10531 - Revised Procurement Guidelines and Simplified 
Bidding Procedures for Electric Cooperative. 
 

The schedule and place of the Bidding Activities are as follows: 
 

PARTICULARS DATE/TIME PLACE 

Issuance of Bid Documents 
May 04 – May 23, 2018, 8:00 AM to 5:00 
PM & May 23, 8:00 AM to 10:00 AM 

BAE NAEPAGANDA HALL, 
ASELCO MAIN OFFICE, 

SAN ISIDRO, SAN 

FRANCISCO, AGUSAN 
DEL SUR 

Pre-Bid Conference May 11, 2018, 1:00 PM 

Submission/Opening of Bids May 23, 2018, 1:00 PM 

 
 
The completion of the project must be within 45 days from the receipt of the Notice to 

Proceed. 
  

Only those who are able to purchase bid documents are allowed to attend in a 
compulsory Pre-Bid Conference. 

 
ASELCO reserves the right to accept bids or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process 

and reject all bids at any time prior to contract award without thereby incurring any liability to 
the affected bidder/s. 

 
The interested parties may secure bid documents to Khris V. Macatol, BAC Secretariat, 

with contact number of +639094608828 and address stated above. 
 
 

                NELSON S. CEJAS 
              Chair, BAC 
 

NOTED : 

    EMMANUEL B. GALARSE 
          General Manager 
 
 
 
 

 


